DS4 BASE
PRODUCT REFERENCE GUIDE
Measurement and Detection Light Curtains
Datasensing S.r.l.
Strada S. Caterina 235
41122 Modena
Italy
Tel. +39 059 420411

Shock resistance 25g x 6 ms x 600
(EN 60068-2-27 / Class 3M7 IEC TR 60721-4-3)
Housing material Painted aluminum (black)
Caps material PBT Valox 553 black
Caps cover material PBT 1403g3 blue (pantone 072C)
Frontal cover material PMMA
Weight 1.4 Kg/m (single bar - without packaged)
34   DS4 BASE
APPENDIX B
AVAILABLE MODELS AND
RESPONSE TIMES
MODELS
Detection Capability: 5 mm
Detection Capability: 10 mm
Model Ordering num Controlled height (mm)
DS4-05-0300-B05-JA 957650001 300
DS4-05-0450-B05-JA 957650002 450
DS4-05-0600-B05-JA 957650003 600
DS4-05-0750-B05-JA 957650004 750
DS4-05-0900-B05-JA 957650005 900
DS4-05-1050-B05-JA 957650006 1050
DS4-05-1200-B05-JA 957650007 1200
DS4-05-1350-B05-JA 957650008 1350
DS4-05-1500-B05-JA 957650008 1500
Model Ordering num Controlled height (mm)
DS4-10-0300-B05-JA 957650048 300
DS4-10-0450-B05-JA 957650049 450
DS4-10-0600-B05-JA 957650050 600
DS4-10-0750-B05-JA 957650051 750
DS4-10-0900-B05-JA 957650052 900
DS4-10-1050-B05-JA 957650053 1050
DS4-10-1200-B05-JA 957650054 1200
DS4-10-1350-B05-JA 957650055 1350
DS4-10-1500-B05-JA 957650056 1500
MODELS
PRODUCT REFERENCE GUIDE   35
Detection Capability: 25 mm
Model Ordering num Controlled height (mm)
DS4-25-0300-B05-JA 957650095 300
DS4-25-0450-B05-JA 957650096 450
DS4-25-0600-B05-JA 957650097 600
DS4-25-0750-B05-JA 957650098 750
DS4-25-0900-B05-JA 957650099 900
DS4-25-1050-B05-JA 957650100 1050
DS4-25-1200-B05-JAZ 957650101 1200
DS4-25-1350-B05-JA 957650102 1350
DS4-25-1500-B05-JA 957650103 1500
AVAILABLE MODELS AND RESPONSE TIMES
36   DS4 BASE
RESPONSE TIME
Next tables resumes the response time values related to the number of beams and the

DS4-10-0450-B05-JA 450 45 2.35
DS4-10-0600-B05-JA 600 60 2.80
DS4-10-0750-B05-JA 750 75 3.25
DS4-10-0900-B05-JA 900 90 3.70
DS4-10-1050-B05-JA 1050 105 4.15
DS4-10-1200-B05-JA 1200 120 4.60
DS4-10-1350-B05-JA 1350 135 5.05
DS4-10-1500-B05-JA 1500 150 5.50
Model Controlled height (mm) Beam number Response time (ms)
DS4-25-0300-B05-JA 300 12 1.36
DS4-25-0450-B05-JA 450 18 1.54
DS4-25-0600-B05-JA 600 24 1.72
DS4-25-0750-B05-JA 750 30 1.90
DS4-25-0900-B05-JA 900 36 2.08
DS4-25-1050-B05-JA 1050 42 2.26
DS4-25-1200-B05-JA 1200 48 2.44
DS4-25-1350-B05-JA 1350 54 2.62
DS4-25-1500-B05-JA 1500 60 2.80
PRODUCT REFERENCE GUIDE   37
APPENDIX C